

DEEPAK INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
CIN: L63022WB1954PLC021638						
Regd. Office: 16, Hare Street, Kolkata - 700001, Phone: 033 2248-2391/92/93						
Website: www.di-india.com Email: secretary@di-india.com						
Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023 (₹ in Lacs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		
		31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations (net)	22,562.35	18,399.65	82,020.16	64,686.27	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,626.80	2,521.87	15,789.55	11,137.03	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,626.80	2,521.87	15,789.55	11,137.03	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,408.23	1,860.52	11,756.98	8,305.71	
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,388.02	1,879.19	11,752.33	8,326.47	
6	Equity Share Capital	395.64	395.64	395.64	395.64	
7	Other Equity	-	-	55405.12	44040.43	
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)-					
1. Basic (₹)		86.14	47.02	297.16	209.93	
2. Diluted (₹)		86.14	47.02	297.16	209.93	

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.sei-india.com) as well as on the website of the Company (www.di-india.com).
2. The above Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2023.

For and behalf of Board of Directors
P. K. Datta
Director
Chairman-cum-Managing Director
Date: 30.05.2023

IMPEX FERRO TECH LIMITED						
Registered Office: 35, Chittaranjan Avenue, Kolkata 700012						
Corporate Office: 'SAP HOUSE', 132A, S. P. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700026						
Phone No: +91-33-4018800/80100 Fax: +91-33-40188189/8170						
E-mail: id-ca@impexferrotech.com Website: www.impexferrotech.com						
CIN - L27101WB1995PLC01996						
Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023 (₹ in Lacs)						
PARTICULARS	31-03-2023	31-03-2022	YEAR			
			31-03-2023	31-03-2022		
	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED		
Total income from operations (Net)	438.96	11,548.29	15,712.76			
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(298.05)	857.28	(3,359.79)			
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	911.32	(1,407.96)	(3,359.79)			
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	911.32	(1,407.96)	(3,359.79)			
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Loss) comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	906.52	(1,431.60)	(3,351.99)			
Paid Up Equity Share Capital	8,793.16	8,793.16	8,793.16			
Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Re. 1/- each) :						
Basic (Rs.)	1.04	(1.60)	(3.82)			
Diluted (Rs.)	1.04	(1.60)	(3.82)			

Note: 1) The above results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 have been reviewed by Audit Committee at its meeting held on May 29, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2023. The Statutory auditors of the company have carried out a Limited Review of these results. The information presented above is extracted from such reviewed financial results.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year Ended Financial Results are available on the Exchanges websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website, www.impexferrotech.com.

On Behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Subham Shagat
Managing Director
Date: 29th May, 2023
Place: Kolkata

PARTICULARS	31-03-2023	31-03-2022	YEAR	
			31-03-2023	31-03-2022
	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED
Total income from operations (Net)	438.96	11,548.29	15,712.76	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(298.05)	857.28	(3,359.79)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	911.32	(1,407.96)	(3,359.79)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	911.32	(1,407.96)	(3,359.79)	
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Loss) comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	906.52	(1,431.60)	(3,351.99)	
Paid Up Equity Share Capital	8,793.16	8,793.16	8,793.16	
Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Re. 1/- each) :				
Basic (Rs.)	1.04	(1.60)	(3.82)	
Diluted (Rs.)	1.04	(1.60)	(3.82)	

Note: 1) The above results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 have been reviewed by Audit Committee at its meeting held on May 29, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2023. The Statutory auditors of the company have carried out a Limited Review of these results. The information presented above is extracted from such reviewed financial results.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year Ended Financial Results are available on the Exchanges websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website, www.impexferrotech.com.

On Behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Subham Shagat
Managing Director
Date: 29th May, 2023
Place: Kolkata

Raja Bahadur International Ltd						
Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Hamam House, Ambalal Doshi Marg, Fort, Mumbai-400001.						
Tel: 022-22654278, Fax: 022-22655210, Email: investor@rajabahadur.com/rajabahadur@gmail.com,						
Website: www.rajabahadur.com CIN - L17120MH1992PLC001273						
Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31 st March, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ending	Corresponding	Current Year	Previous	
		31-03-2023	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022	
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	436.21	1398.04	1981.99	3137.83	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(18.19)	(288.16)	(508.83)	(659.46)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(18.19)	(288.16)	(508.83)	(659.46)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11.56	(75.34)	(444.95)	(502.61)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	9.96	(73.99)	(443.54)	(498.89)	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Balance Sheet	-	-	(823.05)	120.49	
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic:		3.98	(29.60)	(177.42)	(199.55)	
Diluted:		3.98	(29.60)	(177.42)	(199.55)	
9	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	

KEY FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ending	Corresponding	Current Year	Previous
		31-03-2023	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	435.47	1396.07	1978.69	3133.78
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax	(202.15)	(290.18)	(688.78)	(840.21)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(202.15)	(290.18)	(688.78)	(840.21)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	(173.33)	(17.21)	(626.73)	(489.38)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) (after tax)	(175.01)	(15.91)	(625.57)	(485.81)

Note: a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31 March, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and year ended Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rajabahadur.com. b. The impact on Net Profit / (Loss), total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

For Raja Bahadur International Limited
Sd/-
Shridhar Pittie
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00562400
Place: Mumbai
Date: 30/05/2023

Auction of Government of India Dated Securities for ₹33,000 crore on June 02, 2023			
Sr. No.	Nomenclature	Notified amount Nominal (in ₹Crore)	Earmarked for Retail Investors* (in ₹Crore)
1	7.06% GS 2028	8,000	400
2	7.26% GS 2033	14,000	700
3	7.36% GS 2052	11,000	550

Gol will have the option to retain additional subscription up to ₹2,000 crore against each security mentioned above. The sale will be subject to the terms and conditions spelt out in this notification (called "Specific Notification"). The stocks will be sold through Reserve Bank of India Mumbai Office, Fort, Mumbai - 400001, as per the terms and conditions specified in the General Notification F.No.4(2)-W&M/2018, dated March 27, 2018.

The auction will be conducted using **uniform price method** for 7.06% GS 2028, 7.26% GS 2033 and **multiple price method** for 7.36% GS 2052. The auction will be conducted by RBI, Mumbai Office, Fort, Mumbai on **June 02, 2023 (Friday)**. The result will be announced on the same day and payment by successful bidders will have to be made on **June 05, 2023 (Monday)**.

For further details, please see RBI press release dated **May 29, 2023** on the RBI website - (www.rbi.org.in).

Attention Retail Investors*
(*PFs, Trusts, RRBs, Cooperative Banks, NBFCs, Corporates, HUFs and Individuals)

Retail investors can participate in the auctions for the amounts earmarked for them on a non-competitive basis through a bank or a primary dealer. Individual investors can also place bids as per the non-competitive scheme through the Retail Direct portal (https://rbitradingdirect.rbi.org.in). For more information, detailed list and telephone numbers of primary dealers/bank branches and application forms please visit RBI website (www.rbi.org.in) or FIMMDA website (www.fimmda.org).

Government Stock offers safety, liquidity and attractive returns for long duration.
"Don't get cheated by E-mails/SMSs/Calls promising you money"

PROZONE REALTY LIMITED					
(Formerly known as PROZONE INTU PROPERTIES LIMITED)					
CIN : L45200MH2007PLC171417					
Website: https://prozoneintu.com Email: info@prozoneintu.com Tel.: 022 - 66239000					
Regd. Off: 105/106, Ground Floor, Dream Square, Dalia Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai- 400 053					
Extract of Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 (INR in lakhs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	5,565.93	6,217.49	2,948.93	17,317.27
2	Profit / (loss) from ordinary activities before tax and before share of profit / (loss) of joint venture	1,145.08	1,538.62	376.96	4,770.78
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period / year	589.96	1,282.19	503.19	3,832.33
4	Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period / year	716.63	1,282.97	407.40	3,986.85
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- per share)	3,052.06	3,052.06	3,052.06	3,052.06
6	Other Equity	-	-	48,143.93	45,168.39
7	Earnings Per Share				
a. Basic:		0.15	1.08	0.11	1.66
b. Diluted:		0.15	1.08	0.11	1.66

* not annualized except for the year ended March 31, 2022 and March 31, 2023

Note: 1. Standalone information: (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Income from Operations	346.94	250.48	283.36	1,083.99
2	Profit from ordinary activities before tax	281.37	192.53	230.36	851.12
3	Net Profit for the period / year end	191.75	144.42	178.41	634.76
4	Total comprehensive income for the period / year end	5,644.20	146.14	3,767.30	7,887.36
5	Earnings per share (Basic and Diluted) (Rs.) *	0.13	0.09	0.12	0.42

* not annualized except for the year ended March 31, 2022 and March 31, 2023

2. The unaudited consolidated financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of the Regulation.

3. The above Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's and stock exchanges websites (www.prozoneintu.com), BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com), where the shares of the Company are listed.

4. Previous period figures have been re-grouped / re-classified wherever necessary, to conform to current period's classification in order to comply with the requirements of the amended Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013.

5. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date reviewed figures upto third quarter of respective financial year.

6. Members of the Company who have approved the approval dated January 19, 2023 through postal ballot process have approved the change of name of the Company from "Prozone Intu Properties Limited" to "Prozone Realty Limited". The Company has received certificate of incorporation pursuant to change of name dated May 26, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Prozone Realty Limited
Sd/-
Nikhil Chaturvedi
Managing Director
DIN : 0004983
Date: 30 May, 2023
Place: Mumbai

S. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended in current year	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period ended	Year to date figures for corresponding previous period ended
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		(Rs. In lakhs)	(Rs. In lakhs)	(Rs. In lakhs)	(Rs. In lakhs)	(Rs. In lakhs)
1	Total income from operations (Net)	7,767.28	8,842.77	9,534.02	33,300.15	29,597.19
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	395.26	394.25	157.47	1,313.33	914.49
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	395.26	394.25	157.47	1,313.33	914.49
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	572.55	335.75	148.09	1,825.33	798.17
5	Total comprehensive income comprising profit/loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)	596.74	671.50	90.64	1,849.52	740.72
6	Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	11,002.83	9,188.87
7	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rupee 10/- each) (not annualised)					
Basic and Diluted earnings per share (in Rs.)		10.83	12.19	1.64	33.57	13.44

Note: 1. The above audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its respective meeting held on May 30, 2023.
2. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the audit of the aforesaid financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023, in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company hereby declares and confirms that Auditors' Report on the audited financial results of the Company is with unmodified opinion.
3. The Consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended. The consolidated audited financial results represent the results of Apis India Limited (the company), its subsidiaries, ("the Group") and its share in joint ventures and associates, which have been prepared in accordance with Indian AS-110 (Consolidated Financial Statement) and Ind AS-28- investment in Associates & Joint Ventures.
4. The audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results of the Company are also available at the Company at www.apisindia.com and BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.
5. The financial Officer has certified that the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023, do not contain any false or misleading statement or figures and do not omit any material fact which may make the statements or figures contained therein misleading.
6. The key figures of the Company on standalone basis are as follows: (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
Total income from operations (Net)	7,833.24	8,842.77	9,599.35	33,366.01
Profit before tax	457.54	394.26	224.90	1,375.66
Profit after tax	147.60	279.45	105.21	798.36
Other comprehensive income	21.18	-	(57.45)	24.18
Total comprehensive income	171.78	279.45	47.76	822.54

7. The figures for the previous quarter and year ended have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.

By Order of the Board of APIS India Limited
Amit Anand
(Managing Director)
DIN:00951321
Date: May 30, 2023
Place: New Delhi

APIS INDIA LIMITED						
Registered office: 18/32, East Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110008						
Tel: 011-4320 6650, Fax: 011-2571 3631; E-mail: mail@apisindia.com						
Website: www.apisindia.com; CIN: L51900DL1983PLC164048						
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023 (Rs. In lakhs)						
S. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended in current year	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period ended	Year to date figures for corresponding previous period ended
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		(Rs. In lakhs)	(Rs. In lakhs)	(Rs. In lakhs)	(Rs. In lakhs)	(Rs. In lakhs)
1	Total income from operations (Net)	7,767.28	8,842.77	9,534.02	33,300.15	29,597.19
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	395.26	394.25	157.47	1,313.33	914.49
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	395.26	394.25	157.47	1,313.33	914.49
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	572.55	335.75	148.09	1,825.33	798.17
5	Total comprehensive income comprising profit/loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)	596.74	671.50	90.64	1,849.52	740.72
6	Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	11,002.83	9,188.87
7	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01

